### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Meadow River Enterprises, Inc.	02/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLL	
Street Address:	122 1/2 North Court Street	
City:	Lewisburg	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24901	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6825054

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)425-9724

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-425-2424

Email: rrwaters@waterslawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Waters

Address Line 1: 714 Lyndon Lane, Suite 6
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10PA0400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Waters

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment to CLL#page1.tif

\$40.00 68;

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0176

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas I, Don Osborne, am the President of Meadow River Enterprises, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, located at 125 Alta Mountain Road, Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901, (hereafter "Meadow River"), and I am authorized by Meadow River to enter into this transaction; and,

Whereas Meadow River is the owner of a certain new and useful invention, namely, a "METHOD FOR FABRICATING LIGHT EMITTING CERAMIC DEVICES", as covered in US Patent 6,825,054 (hereafter, "Patent"), having received this Patent by means of written assignment by each and all of the inventors; and,

Whereas, CLL, a West Virginia limited liability company, located in Lewisburg, WV, and herein referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Patent and Meadow River desires to transfer said Patent to Assignee:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Meadow River, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said Patent in the United States. Meadow River hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to assign to said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for all uses and its sole use; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Meadow River had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 18th day of February, 2010 at 3:13p.m
In Osliano
Don Osborne, President
Meadow River Enterprises
State of West Virginia County of Groonbuil; to wit
Before me personally appeared said <u>Hu aboul</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>3-18-10</u> day of February, 2010.
My commission expires: May 8, 2019
posicapene Sandre
Seal  OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  JESSICA RENEÉ GARDNER  HC 71 BOX 138-A

**RECORDED: 02/19/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0177